
Sitamarhi - Sealdah Express/13124 - Exp - ER 
ASN/Asansol Junction to DDJ/Dum Dum Junction 

5h 5m - 213 km - 16 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SMI Sitamarhi Junction 05:30 0 1 0 53 69 ECR
2 DUMR Dumra 05:36 05:38 2m 0 1 5 73 69 ECR
3 GARA Garha 05:48 05:50 2m 0 1 17 41 61 ECR
4 RUSD Runni Saidpur 05:58 06:00 2m 0 1 23 63 59 ECR
5 PATR Paramjeevar Tarajeevar 06:16 06:18 2m 0 1 40 38 58 ECR
6 JUBS Jubba Sahani 06:43 06:45 2m 0 1 56 18 55 ECR
7 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 07:15 07:40 25m 1 1 65 36 57 ECR
8 NRPA Narayanpur Anant 07:48 07:50 2m 3 1 69 49 56 ECR
9 SLT Silout 07:57 07:59 2m 1 1 75 67 58 ECR
10 SIHO Siho 08:06 08:08 2m 2 1 83 59 53 ECR
11 DOL Dholi 08:15 08:17 2m 1 1 90 52 55 ECR
12 DUBH Dubaha 08:24 08:26 2m 1 1 96 55 54 ECR
13 KRBP Khudiram Bose Pusa 08:34 08:36 2m 1 1 103 63 52 ECR
14 KPGM Karpoori Gram 08:43 08:45 2m 2 1 110 15 51 ECR
15 SPJ Samastipur Junction 09:10 09:20 10m 5 1 117 68 47 ECR
16 UJP Ujiarpur 09:28 09:30 2m 1 1 126 54 ECR
17 NAZJ NazirGanj 09:37 09:39 2m 2 1 132 52 ECR
18 DSS Dalsingh Sarai 09:48 09:50 2m 2 1 140 46 52 ECR
19 STJT Sathajagat 09:56 09:58 2m 2 1 144 26 ECR
20 BCA Bachhwara Junction 10:13 10:15 2m 1 1 151 38 50 ECR
21 TGA Teghra 10:29 10:30 1m 1 1 160 9 47 ECR
22 BUJ Barauni Flag 11:01 11:02 1m 1 1 165 7 50 ECR
23 BJU Barauni Junction 11:25 11:50 25m 3 1 167 31 48 ECR
24 GHX Garhara 11:56 11:57 1m 0 1 170 34 ECR
25 DKGS Dinkar Gram Simaria 12:03 12:05 2m 1 1 174 25 47 ECR
26 RJO Rajendra Pul 12:12 12:14 2m 1 1 177 25 49 ECR
27 HTZU Hathidah Upper 12:22 12:24 2m 1 1 180 6 ECR
28 RDUM Rampur Dumra Junction 13:13 13:15 2m 1,2 1 185 28 ECR
29 BRYA Barhiya 13:27 13:29 2m 1 1 190 24 ECR
30 DMRX Dumri Halt 13:40 13:42 2m 1 1 195 51 ECR
31 MKB Mankatha 13:48 13:50 2m 1,2 1 200 43 150 ECR
32 LKR Luckeesarai Junction 13:58 14:00 2m 1 1 205 4 153 ECR
33 KIUL Kiul Junction 14:20 14:30 10m 4 1 207 42 153 ECR
34 BSQP Bansipur 14:40 14:42 2m 1 1 214 48 ECR
35 MNP Mananpur 14:50 14:52 2m 0 1 220 49 ECR
36 BFM Bhalui 14:58 15:00 2m 1 1 225 68 ECR
37 JMU Jamui 15:08 15:10 2m 2 1 234 54 87 ECR
38 CUX Chaura BH 15:19 15:21 2m 0 1 242 49 ECR
39 GHR Gidhaur 15:29 15:31 2m 2 1 249 32 ECR
40 DPX Dadpur BH 15:39 15:41 2m 0 1 253 23 ECR
41 JAJ Jhajha 16:00 16:10 10m 2 1 260 60 138 ECR
42 RJLA Rajla Halt 16:14 16:15 1m 1 264 34 ER
43 NRGO Narganjo Halt 16:22 16:23 1m 0 1 268 45 ER
44 STL Simultala 16:37 16:38 1m 0 1 279 32 ER
45 TLB Telwa Bazar Halt 16:43 16:44 1m 1 281 64 ER
46 LHB Lahabon 16:51 16:52 1m 0 1 289 38 ER
47 JSME Jasidih Junction 17:16 17:19 3m 1 1 304 45 260 ER
48 KBQ Kumrabad Rohini 17:25 17:26 1m 0 1 309 41 253 ER
49 SNQ Shankarpur 17:32 17:33 1m 0 1 313 68 ER
50 MUW Mathurapur 17:41 17:42 1m 0 1 322 33 260 ER
51 MDP Madhupur Junction 18:03 18:25 22m 0 1 333 54 248 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 28 2024 (01:30)

Apr 28 2024 (01:30)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

52 JRW Joramow 18:36 18:37 1m 0 1 343 53 208 ER
53 MNC Madankata 18:43 18:44 1m 0 1 348 60 209 ER
54 VDS Vidyasagar 18:53 18:54 1m 0 1 357 32 243 ER
55 JMT Jamtara 19:27 19:28 1m 2 1 375 22 194 ER
56 CRJ Chittaranjan 20:07 20:10 3m 2 1 389 38 178 ER
57 RNPR Rupnarayanpur 20:17 20:18 1m 1 1 394 61 191 ER
58 SLS Salanpur 20:25 20:26 1m 1 1 401 11 ER
59 STN Sitarampur Junction 20:53 20:55 2m 4 1 406 37 ER
60 BCQ Barachak Junction 21:01 21:02 1m 0 1 409 38 137 ER
61 ASN Asansol Junction 21:10 21:30 20m 5,6 1 415 65 106 ER
62 RNG RaniGanj 21:47 21:51 4m 3 1 433 11 100 ER
63 UDL Andal Junction 22:30 22:33 3m 3 1 440 61 ER
64 OYR Waria 22:41 22:42 1m 3 1 448 40 78 ER
65 DGR Durgapur 22:55 23:00 5m 5 1 457 68 73 ER
66 PAN Panagarh 23:14 23:15 1m 3 1 473 60 32 ER
67 KAN Khana Junction 23:50 23:51 1m 3 1 507 66 39 ER
68 BWN Barddhaman Junction 00:03 00:08 5m 6 2 521 71 36 ER
69 BDC Bandel Junction 01:05 01:10 5m 3 2 588 31 26 ER
70 HYG Hooghly Ghat 01:17 01:18 1m 0 2 592 34 ER
71 GFAE Garifa 01:21 01:22 1m 0 2 594 12 15 ER
72 NH Naihati Junction 01:36 01:44 8m 4 2 596 41 15 ER
73 KNR Kankinara 01:48 01:49 1m 2 2 599 49 13 ER
74 SNR Shyamnagar 01:55 01:56 1m 2 2 604 48 15 ER
75 IP Ichhapur 02:00 02:01 1m 2 2 607 46 11 ER
76 BP Barrackpore 02:07 02:08 1m 2 2 612 12 12 ER
77 TGH Titagarh 02:19 02:20 1m 2 2 614 54 10 ER
78 DDJ Dum Dum Junction 02:35 02:36 1m 2 2 627 7 ER
79 SDAH Sealdah 03:35 7 2 634 - 11 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 28 2024 (01:30)

Apr 28 2024 (01:30)

2

2


